

	L.D. 347
2	DATE: $3.10.05$ (Filing No. 5-15)
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	SENATE 122ND LEGISLATURE
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
14	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 109, L.D. 347, Bill, "An Act
16	To Rename the Jobs for Maine's Graduates Program To Create InspireME"
18	Amend the bill by striking out the title and substituting
20	the following:
22	'An Act To Rename the Jobs for Maine's Graduates Program To Create InspireME-WE'
24	Further amend the bill in section 1 in the 5th line (page 1,
26	line 23 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "INSPIREME" and inserting in its place the following: 'INSPIREME'
28	Further amend the bill in section 2 in the first paragraph
30	in the first line (page 1, line 28 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " <u>InspireME</u> " and inserting in its place the following:
32	' <u>InspireME-WE</u> '
34	Further amend the bill in section 4 in the first paragraph in the 2nd line (page 2, line 39 in L.D.) by striking out the
36	following: " <u>InspireME</u> " and inserting in its place the following: ' <u>InspireME-WE</u> '
38	Further amend the bill in section 5 in subsection 2 in the
40	3rd line (page 3, line 6 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " <u>InspireME</u> " and inserting in its place the following:
42	'InspireME-WE'
44	Further amend the bill in section 13 in the first paragraph in the 2nd line (page 4, line 47 in L.D.) by striking out the
46	following: "InspireME" and inserting in its place the following: 'InspireME-WE'
48	Further amend the bill in section 13 in subsection 1 in the
50	first line (page 4, line 49 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "InspireME" and inserting in its place the following:
52	'InspireME-WE'
	Page 1-LR0345(3)

SENATE AMENDMENT

M

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 109, L.D. 347

Further amend the bill in section 13 in subsection 2 in the last line (page 5, line 4 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "InspireME" and inserting in its place the following: 'InspireME-WE'

Further amend the bill in section 13 in subsection 4 in the
3rd line (page 5, line 12 in L.D.) by striking out the following:
"InspireME" and inserting in its place the following:
'InspireME-WE'

Further amend the bill in section 13 in subsection 5 in the 12 last line (page 5, line 18 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "InspireME" and inserting in its place the following: 14 'InspireME-WE'

## **SUMMARY**

20 The bill proposed changing the name of the Jobs for Maine's Graduates program to InspireME. This amendment changes the name 22 to InspireME-WE.

24 elizabeth N. Mitchell SPONSORED BY: 26 (Senator MITCHELL) 28

COUNTY: Kennebec

30

2

4

10

16

18

Page 2-LR0345(3)

SENATE AMENDMENT